
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 2 0 298 300 99.3% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 593 0 0 0 593 594 99.8% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,708 0 6 0 1,714 1,722 102.4% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 969 0 3 0 972 982 102.6% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 862 0 1 0 863 914 101.6% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,908 4 2 0 1,914 1,780 110.8% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 520 3 5 0 528 580 602

KCIW Assessment 107 0 2 0 109 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 627 3 7 0 637 713 92.2% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,005 1 5 0 1,011 1,022 102.4% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 956 0 3 0 959 1,006 97.7% 982

Northpoint Training Center 1,238 0 4 0 1,242 1,256 101.3% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 699 0 16 0 715 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 415 0 4 0 419 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,114 0 20 0 1,134 1,052 107.8% 1,052

Ross- Cash Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

WKCC Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 55 55

Western KY Corr. Complex 586 0 8 0 594 748 81.9% 725

 

 

    

   

   

61

Male

0

Female

Total 11,931

1,231

10,700

11,931

 

78.9%

103.0%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,954

1,561

10,393

12,289

1,606

10,683

11,862 8

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,104 286 2,3901,400 304

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

124 567

743 4,191

140 1,949

CONTROLLED INTAKE 686

4 1 5

443

3,448

1,809

CLASS D-EXTENDED 78 634556

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 8,364 1,372 9,736

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 530 3 533

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,894 1,375 10,269

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 22,100 8 89 3 22,200   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  08/21/2015

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 08/21/2015  10:26

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters


