## **KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18**

## **KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS** STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

**PROCESSED:** 08/21/2015 10:26

## **FOR:** 08/21/2015

**REQUESTOR:** Ryan Walters

			Out T	0:				
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	296	0	2	0	298	300	300	99.3%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	593	0	0	0	593	594	594	99.8%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,708	0	6	0	1,714	1,674	1,722	102.4%
Green River Corr. Complex	969	0	3	0	972	947	982	102.6%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	862	0	1	0	863	849	914	101.6%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,908	4	2	0	1,914	1,727	1,780	110.8%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	520	3	5	0	528	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	107	0	2	0	109	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	627	3	7	0	637	691	713	92.2%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,005	1	5	0	1,011	987	1,022	102.4%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	956	0	3	0	959	982	1,006	97.7%
Northpoint Training Center	1,238	0	4	0	1,242	1,226	1,256	101.3%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	699	0	16	0	715	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	415	0	4	0	419	422	422	
<b>Roederer Corr. Complex</b>	1,114	0	20	0	1,134	1,052	1,052	107.8%
Ross- Cash Assessment Center	0	0	0	0	0	25	25	
WKCC Assessment Center	0	0	0	0	0	55	55	
Western KY Corr. Complex	586	0	8	0	594	725	748	81.9%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,862	8	61	0	11,931			
				Male	10,700	10,393	10,683	103.0%
				Female	1,231	1,561	1,606	78.9%
				Total	11,931	11,954	12,289	
	COMM	UNITY SERVIC	CES PROGRA	MS				

	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
CONTROLLED INTAKE	686	1,400	304	2,104	286	2,390
PENDING					124	567
CLASS D PROGRAM				3,448	743	4,191
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM					140	1,949
CLASS D-EXTENDED				556	78	634
OTHER				4	1	5
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION				8,364	1,372	9,736
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES				530	3	533
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES				8,894	1,375	10,269

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	22,100	8	89	3	22,200		